
 

 
                                                 
Notary Public 

                                                   
Affiant  

2311 Douglas Street

Omaha, Nebraska 68102-1214

1-800-225-6964

(402) 342-2831

Fax: (402) 342-4850

E-Mail Address:

contact@cocklelegalbriefs.com

Web Site

www.cocklelegalbriefs.com

No. _________

EZEKIAL FLATTEN; WILLIAM KNIGHT; 
CHRIS GURR; and ANN MARIE BORGES,

Petitioners,
vs.

BRUCE SMITH and STEVE WHITE,
Respondents.

I, Andrew Cockle, of lawful age, being duly sworn, upon my oath state that I did, on the 3rd day of August, 2023, send out 
from Omaha, NE 4 package(s) containing * copies of the PETITION FOR WRIT OF CERTIORARI in the above entitled 
case. All parties required to be served have been served by Priority Mail.  Packages were plainly addressed to the following:

AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE

SEE ATTACHED

JOHN HOUSTON SCOTT
  Counsel of Record
SCOTT LAW FIRM
1388 Sutter Street, Suite 715
San Francisco, CA 94109
Telephone: (415) 561-9601 
Facsimile: (415) 561-9609
E-mail: john@scottlawfirm.net
  
WILLIAM A. COHAN
WILLIAM A. COHAN, P.C.
2888 Loker Avenue East, Suite 202
Carlsbad, CA 92010
Telephone: (442) 325-1111 
Facsimile: (442) 325-1126
E-mail: bill@williamcohan.com

Counsel for Petitioners Ezekial Flatten, 
William Knight, Chris Gurr and Ann Marie Borges

To be filed for:

44028

Subscribed and sworn to before me this 3rd day of August, 2023.
I am duly authorized under the laws of the State of Nebraska to administer oaths.



SERVICE LIST 

 

Attorneys for Respondent, BRUCE SMITH: 

 

Christian M. Curtis 

County Counsel County of Mendocino 

501 Low Gap Road 

Ukiah, CA  95482 

Telephone: (707) 234-6885 

Facsimile: (707) 463-4592 

E-mail: curtisc@mendocinocounty.org 

*1 copy 

 

Michael G. Colantuono 

Pamela K. Graham 

Abigail A. Mendez 

Merete Rietveld 

COLANTUONO, HIGHSMITH & WHATLEY, PC 

420 Sierra College Drive, Suite 140 

Grass Valley, CA 95945 

Telephone: (530) 432-7357 

Facsimile: (530) 432-7356 

E-mail: PGraham@chwlaw.us; AMendez@chwlaw.us; MColantuono@chwlaw.us;  

MRietveld@chwlaw.us  

*3 copies 

 

John Abachi  

COLANTUONO, HIGHSMITH & WHATLEY, PC 

790 E. Colorado Blvd., Suite 850 

Pasadena, CA  91101-2109 

Telephone: (213) 542-5700 

Facsimile: (213) 542-5710 

E-mail: jabaci@chwlaw.us  

*1 copy 

 

Attorney for Respondent, STEVE WHITE: 

 

Kymberly E. Speer, Deputy Attorney General 

ATTORNEY GENERAL’S OFFICE 

1515 Clay Street, 20th Floor 

P.O. Box 70550 

Oakland, CA  94612-0550 

Telephone: (510) 879-0985 

Facsimile: (510) 622-2270 

E-mail: Kymberly.Speer@doj.ca.gov 

*3 copies 
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